Parties are considered to be related if one party has the ability to control the other party or exercise significant influence
over the other party in making financial and operating decisions. A related party transaction takes place with a transfer of
resources or obligations between related parties, regardless of whether a price is charged.

Accordingly Sri Lanka Telecom Services Limited (SLTS) is a related party of SLT where SLT has the ability to control. All
transactions during the year and balances as at the balance sheet date between the two companies have been eliminated
in preparing consolidated financial statements.

Mobitel (Private) Limited, is a related party of SLT where SLT has the ability to control. All transactions during
31 December 2004 and balances as at the balance sheet date between the two companies have been eliminated in
preparing consolidated financial statements.

Other related party transactions should be read in conjunction with Note 29 to the financial statements.

31. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS

No events have arisen since the balance sheet date which would require adjustments to, or disclosure in, the financial
statements.

Notes to the Financial Statements

Sri Lanka Telecom Annual Report 2004
www.slt.lk

89

2004 2003 2002 2001 2000
Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn Rs. Mn

Financial Position - (Group)

Property, Plant & Equipment 54,350 55,763 56,722 59,093 61,498

Total Assets 78,773 72,373 74,765 80,173 82,497

Current Assets 22,053 14,626 15,963 13,772 12,213

Current Liabilities 11,533 12,440 12,048 12,144 12,134

Borrowings 25,370 21,081 25,926 31,534 34,633

Equity 31,064 30,600 29,024 36,957 35,742

Performance

Revenue 29,588 25,553 25,383 22,060 19,605

Operating Profit 3,619 5,678 7,953 6,314 4,984

Finance Cost 2,524 2,863 3,377 3,585 4,516

Earnings before Tax 1,441 3,242 5,207 3,618 914

Taxation 148 993 2,522 1,515 693

Earnings after Tax 1,293 2,249 2,685 2,103 221

Cash Flow

Net Operating Cash Flows 10,402 11,429 13,458 9,568 9,566

Net Cash used in Investing Activities 7,611 7,278 3,722 4,425 8,894

Net Cash used in/(from) Financing Activities (3,314) 5,525 7,552 4,978 (2,066)

Key Financial Indicators

Earnings per Share (Rs.) 0.72 1.3 1.5 1.2 0.1

Return on Assets (%) 4.6 7.8 10.6 7.9 6.0

Return on Equity (%) 4.2 7.3 9.3 5.7 0.6

Operating Margin (%) 12.23 22.2 31.3 28.6 25.4

Asset Turnover (No. of times) 0.37 0.35 0.34 0.28 0.24

Current Ratio (No. of times C.L.) 1.91 1.17 1.32 1.13 1.01

Quick Asset Ratio (No. of times C.L.) 1.79 1.11 1.27 1.05 0.90

Gearing Ratio (Debt to Rs. 1/- of Debt & Equity) 0.45 0.41 0.47 0.46 0.49

Interest Cover (No. of times Interest) 1.62 2.27 2.85 2.27 1.21

Five Year Progress

Asset Turnover

000 01 02 03 04

Times

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

0.35

0.40

Revenue

000 01 02 03 04

Rs. Mn

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

Borrowings

000 01 02 03 04

Rs. Mn

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

Sri Lanka Telecom Annual Report 2004
www.slt.lk
90

2004 2003

Rs. Mn Rs. Mn

Revenue 29,588 25,553

Other Income 346 427

29,934 25,980

Goods and Services purchased from other sources (10,430) (7,771)

Value Creation 19,504 18,209

2004 % 2003 %

DISTRIBUTION OF VALUE ADDED

To Employees

   - salaries, wages, & other benefits 3,619 18.55 3,484 19.13

To Providers of Capital

   -dividend to shareholders 902 4.62 1,083 5.95

To Management Company NTT

   -management fees, remuneration & exp. 47 0.24 72 0.40

To Government

   -taxes & regulatory fees 2,985 15.30 1,300 7.14

To Lenders

   -interest & related charges 2,524 12.94 2,863 15.72

To Business Expansion & Growth

   -depreciation 9,036 46.33 8,241 45.26

   -retained Income 391 2.02 1,166 6.40

19,504 100.00 18,209 100.00

Value Addition

Value Added

To Business Expansion & Growth

To Lenders

To Providers of Capital

To Employees

2004 2003

To Government

To Management Company NTT

%

48.35

12.94

4.62

18.55

15.3
0.24

51.66

15.72

5.95

19.13

7.14 0.40

Sri Lanka Telecom Annual Report 2004
www.slt.lk

91

Investor Information

1. ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDERS ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER OF SHARES AS AT 31.12.2004

Resident Non-Resident Total

   Shareholdings No. of No. of % No. of No. of % No. of No. of %

Share- Shares Share- Shares Share- Shares

holders holders holders

1 - 1,000 13,134 6,262,795 0.35 14 7,493 0.00 13,148 6,270,288 0.35

1001 - 5,000 5,236 14,558,170 0.81 14 47,000 0.00 5,250 14,605,170 0.81

5,001 - 10,000 3,632 29,213,416 1.62 20 161,600 0.01 3,652 29,375,016 1.63

10,001 - 50,000 2,013 33,984,039 1.88 19 475,500 0.03 2,032 34,459,539 1.91